Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® Sterile Solution for Injection 7, IU/ ml dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/1 ml and 10, IU/ 4 ml Solution for injection dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/ ml, 12, IU/ ml, 15, IU/ ml & 18, IU/ ml. Solution for Injection dalteparin.

Author: Yoran Tarisar
Country: Mexico
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Sex
Published (Last): 18 November 2010
Pages: 224
PDF File Size: 12.72 Mb
ePub File Size: 7.4 Mb
ISBN: 286-6-43619-733-2
Downloads: 23639
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Goltikora

What you need to know before you are given or use Dalteparin Sodium 3.

FRAGMIN 5000 IU/0.2 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION

Dalteparin Sodium is given by a small injection under the skin. Your doctor or nurse will store Fragmin in a safe place under the above conditions.

Medicines that increase the effect of Fragmin include: The amount of Fragmin you receive will depend on your body weight. How to store Fragmin 6. What Dalteparin Sodium looks like and contents of the pack Dalteparin Sodium is available as a clear, colourless or pxckage coloured solution in pre-filled single dose syringes, each containing 0.

Warnings and precautions Talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before you are given or use Fragmin: Now press the plunger and inject the Dalteparin Sodium slowly until all of the medicine has been injected. Your doctor or nurse will store Dalteparin Sodium in a safe place under the above conditions. What you need to know before you are given or dslteparin Fragmin You should not padkage given Fragmin: Dalteparin Sodium contains IU International units of dalteparin sodium in 0.

Younger children may need slightly more Fragmin per kg than adults. How to Inject Fragmin This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Fragmin yourself, but you should packagf do so if you have inserf given permission by your doctor.

Place the plastic catcher against a hard stable surface and with one hand pivot the syringe barrel upwards against the needle forcing the needle into the catcher where it locks in place. The recommended dose is 2, IU one to two hours before the operation, then 2, IU each morning.

  DESCARGAR TEMARIO ESCOLTA PRIVADO PDF

Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other low molecular weight heparins or anti-thrombotics. If you have an artificial heart valve, the normal dose for prevention of blood clots is not sufficient. Fragmin is not recommended for the prevention of blood clots on artificial heart valves during pregnancy.

Dalteparin Sodium belongs to a group of medicines called low molecular weight heparins or antithrombotics, which help ibsert the formation of blood clots by thinning the blood. To treat blood clots venous thromboembolism in certain types of cancer and prevent recurrence The usual dose used to treat venous thromboembolism in cancer is IU international units for every kilogram you weigh see table below once daily during the first month after a thromboembolic event blood clotfollowed by IU for every kilogram you weigh during months If you forget to use Fragmin Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten.

What Fragmin is and what it is used for Fragmin is a solution for injection. Available inserr Android and iOS devices. As an alternative, 5, IU may be given the evening before the operation, then 5, IU on following evenings.

Subscribe to receive email notifications whenever new articles are published. The IU product can also be used for: Medical staff may take blood samples during your treatment to monitor the effects of Fragmin. Fragmin is given as a single, dalteparrin daily, subcutaneous injection, which means it is injected beneath the skin.

This may make you bruise more easily. Other medicines that may interfere with Fragmin include: Pick up the syringe, grasp the tip of the plastic needle catcher and bend it away from the shield. If you forget to use Dalteparin Sodium Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten.

If the medicine becomes discoloured or shows any other signs of deterioration, you should seek the advice of your pharmacist who will tell you what to do. You should inject or give the dose of Fragmin at the time recommended by your doctor. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.

If dalteparrin is packagr oozing of blood at the injection site, apply gentle pressure. We comply with the HONcode standard for trustworthy health information – verify here. Keep pinching the fold of skin while you are injecting and then release the fold of skin and pull the needle out.

  AMANECER EN EL DESIERTO WARIS DIRIE PDF

Daurismo Daurismo glasdegib is a hedgehog pathway inhibitor indicated for the combination treatment of adult This will be the injection site. How Dalteparin Sodium is given to you 4. These are typical doses for adults, including elderly patients. Your doctor may initiate measures to decrease the risk of bleeding. How to Inject Dalteparin Sodium This section of the leaflet explains how you should go about injecting Dalteparin Sodium yourself, but you should only do so if you have been given permission by your doctor.

FRAGMIN IU/ ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION |

You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: Pregnancy and breast-feeding Fragmin has not been found to cause harmful effects during pregnancy. Fragmin should not be used after the expiry date which is stamped on the pack. Insert the needle into the skin packate the needle is fully inserted.

Stop using Fragmin and talk to a doctor or nurse at once daltwparin you get any signs of a severe allergic reaction such as difficulty breathing, swelling of the lips, mouth, throat or eyes – Common side effects may affect up to 1 in 10 people: Continue bending the needle until the syringe exceeds a 45 degree angle with the flat surface to render it permanently unusable.

This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment.

What Dalteparin Sodium is and what it is used for Dalteparin Sodium is a solution for injection. Your doctor will discuss this with you.

The adverse reactions in children are expected to be the same as in adults, however there is only a little information about the possible side effects of long term use in children.

Medicines that can reduce the packxge of Fragmin include: